

Single-Component Adhesive**INTENTION OF USE:**

To enhance the anchor of the composite as part of the bonding system with the **bestdent** etchant.

COMPOSITION:

PMGDM in acetone
Bidestilled Water
Diurethane
HEMA
Photo initiator
Stabilizer

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Put a drop of dentin enamel bonding in a glass slab.
With a brush or cotton pellet take liquid from is the slab and apply a fine layer of the over the dentin and etched enamel.
When the application of the bonding is finished cure it with light cure lamp for 20 seconds.
Do not touch the remaining wet film of the bonding layer; then proceed to make the restoration with the composite selected.

WARNING:

- Always store the product in a cold area.
- In case of any change on the original function of the product, stop using it and contact the manufacturer.

For Professional Dental use only

Intention of use:

To enhance the anchor of the composite as part of the bonding system with the etchant.

The single-component adhesive is not irritable to the skin. In case of contact with the eyes, to wash immediately with abundant water during at least 15 minutes and if the inconveniences persist consults with a doctor. In case of contact with skin wash the area with soap and water. In case of inhalation clean the nose with water and medical assistance is required. Before the use of these products always use rubber dam.

Some patients can present allergy to the single-component adhesive or any of its components. In this case to suspend its use. Do not storage in temperatures above 24°C. Close the packages immediately after to dispense the product.

Only for use professional dental.

Contraindication:

The material must not be used when the techniques application described are not possible.

Warranty: The manufacturer warranties the product against any fault of manufacture or of the material. The manufacturer does not take responsibility for the use of the product out of the intention of use specified or out of the instructions of use, of the precautions, the warnings, and indicated contraindications.

Being its only obligation the replacement of the defective product.

Adhesivo Monocomponente**INTENCIONES DE USO:**

Aumentar el anclaje del composite como parte del sistema de adhesión con el grabador **bestdent**

COMPOSICIÓN:

PMGDM en acetona
Agua Bidestilada
Diuretano
HEMA
Foto-estabilizador
Estabilizador

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

Ponga una gota de Dentina Esmalte sobre una lozeta de vidrio con un cepillo o con una pelotita de algodón tome el líquido y aplique una capa sobre la Dentina y el esmalte grabado.
Cuando la aplicación del Bonding es terminada; polimerize con una lampara de luz visible por 20 segundos.
No toque la película húmeda de la capa de Bonding en seguida proceda a hacer la restauración con el compuesto seleccionado.

ADVERTENCIA:

- Mantenga siempre el producto en un área fresca.
- En caso de cualquier cambio de la función original del producto deje de usarlo y contactese con el fabricante.

Para uso dental profesional solamente.

Intenciones de uso:

Aumentar el anclaje del composite como parte del sistema de adhesión con el grabador.

El Adhesivo Monocomponente no irrita la piel. En caso de contacto con los ojos lavese inmediatamente con abundante agua durante al menos 15 minutos si persisten los inconvenientes consulte con un doctor. En caso de contacto con la piel lave el área con jabón y agua. En caso de inhalación limpie la nariz con agua y requiera asistencia medica. Antes del uso de este producto siempre use un dique de hule.

Algunos pacientes pueden presentar alergia al Adhesivo Monocomponente ó a cualquiera de sus componentes. En este caso suspenda su uso.

No almacene a una temperatura arriba de 24°C. Cierre el empaque inmediatamente después de dispensar el producto.

Solo para uso dental profesional.

Contraindicaciones:

El material no puede ser usando cuando la técnica de aplicación descritas no son posibles.

Garantía: El fabricante garantiza el producto contra cualquier defecto de fabrica del material. El fabricante no tiene responsabilidad por el uso del producto si no siguen las instrucciones, las precauciones, las advertencias y las contraindicaciones.

Siendo su única obligación el reemplazo del material defectuoso.

Adesivo Monocomponente sem

INSTRUÇÕES

INTENÇÕES DE USO:

Aumentar a fixação do composto como parte do sistema de adesão com o gravador **bestdent**

COMPOSIÇÃO:

PMGDM em acetona
Água bi-distilada
Diuretano
HEMA
Foto-estabilizador
Estabilizador

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO:

Ponha uma gota de Dentina Esmalte sobre uma plaqueta de vidro; molhe no líquido uma escova ou uma bolinha de algodão, e aplique uma camada sobre a Dentina e o esmalte gravado.

Quando terminar a aplicação do adesivo, polimerize com uma lâmpada de luz visível durante 20 segundos.

Não toque a camada úmida de adesivo; em seguida, proceda a fazer a restauração com o composto selecionado.

ADVERTÊNCIA:

- Mantenha sempre o produto em uma área fresca.
- Em caso de qualquer mudança na função original do produto, deixe de usá-lo e entre em contato com o fabricante.

Exclusivamente para uso dentário profissional.

ADVERTÊNCIA

Propósitos de uso: aumentar a adesão do composto, como parte do sistema de adesão com o gravador **bestdent**.

O Adesivo Monocomponente sem não irrita a pele. Em caso de contato com os olhos, lave imediatamente com água abundante, durante pelo menos 15 minutos. Se o incômodo persistir, consulte um médico. Em caso de contato com a pele, lave a área com água e sabão. Em caso de inalação, limpe o nariz com água, e procure assistência médica. Antes do uso deste produto, use sempre um dique de borracha.

Alguns pacientes podem apresentar alergia ao Adesivo Monocomponente sem ou a qualquer de seus componentes. Se for o caso, suspenda o uso. Não armazenar a uma temperatura superior a 24° C, Feche a embalagem imediatamente depois de usar o produto.

Só para uso dentário profissional.

Contra-indicações:

O material não pode ser usado, quando não for possível a técnica de aplicação descrita.

Garantia: O fabricante, garantem o produto relativamente a qualquer falha de fabrico ou das matérias-primas. O fabricante não assumem a responsabilidade da utilização do produto além do fim a que se destina, fora das instruções de utilização, das advertências, das precauções e das contra-indicações indicadas.

Apenas se obrigam à reposição de produto defeituoso.



0413



MEDENTAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
JOSE MARIA BUSTILLOS No. 28-BIS,
COL. ALGARIN C.P., 06880 MEXICO



IVONNE RICHAUD
CALLE TRAVESSERA DE GRACIA 315, 2°-1°
C.P. 08025 BARCELONA, ESPAÑA